SECTION 1.4.(b)  Assistant principals with certification based on academic 36 

preparation at the six-year degree level shall be paid a salary supplement of one hundred 37 

twenty-six dollars ($126.00) per month and at the doctoral degree level shall be paid a salary 38 

supplement of two hundred fifty-three dollars ($253.00) per month. 39 

SECTION 1.4.(c)  Participants in an approved full-time master's in school 40 

administration program shall receive up to a 10-month stipend during the internship period of the 41 

master's program. The stipend shall be at the beginning salary of an assistant principal or, for a 42

[...]

SECTION 1.5.(e)  Superintendents, assistant superintendents, associate 4 

superintendents, directors/coordinators, supervisors, and finance officers with certification based 5 

on academic preparation at the six-year degree level shall receive a salary supplement of one 6 

hundred twenty-six dollars ($126.00) per month in addition to the compensation provided 7 

pursuant to this section. Superintendents, assistant superintendents, associate superintendents, 8 

directors/coordinators, supervisors, and finance officers with certification based on academic 9